



Government of Odisha Office of Special Relief Commissioner

No.2675/R&DM(DM) Date: 18.05.2021

PT2-RDM-RLF-MISC-0034-2021

Corrigendum

In partial modification of the Government of Odisha in Revenue & DM (Disaster Management) Department Order No.2669/R&DM(DM) dated 18.05.2021, the Clause- E may be read as follows.

"Public transport by buses (inter-state and intra-state) will remain suspended till 5.00AM of $\mathbf{1}^{st}$ June 2021".

Special Relief Commissioner & Additional Chief Secretary to Govt.
(Disaster Management)

Memo No. 2676 /R&DM(DM) Date: 18.05.2021

Copy forwarded to the Private Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister/ Private Secretary to all Ministers/ Chief Secretary/ Development Commissioner/ Agriculture Production Commissioner for kind information.

Special Relief Commissioner & Additional Chief Secretary to Govt.

(Disaster Management)

Memo No. 2677_/R&DM(DM) Date: 18.05.2021

Copy forwarded to the Addl. Chief Secretary/ Principal Secretary/ Commissioner-cum-Secretary of all Departments/ Director General of Police/ Director General of Police Fire Services/Police Commissioner, Bhubaneswar-Cuttack/ All RDCs/ All Collectors/ Superintendents of Police/ All Municipal Commissioners for kind information and immediate necessary action.

Special Relief Commissioner & Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. (Disaster Management)

Memo No. 2678 /R&DM(DM) Date: 18.05.2021

Copy forwarded to the Joint Secretary (Disaster Management), Ministry of Home Affairs (Disaster Management Division), Government of India for kind information.

Special Relief Commissioner & Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. (Disaster Management)

DISTRICT OFFICE DHENKANAL (EMERGENCY SECTION)

Memo No. XIV-06/2021 4509 /Emgy, Dt. 19.05.293 Copy forwarded to the Superintendent of Police, Dhenkanal / Project Director, DRDA, Dhenkanal/CDM & PHO, Dhenkanal/all Sub Collectors, Dhenkanal/all Tahasildars-Cum-Incident Commanders, Dhenkanal / all BDOs, Dhenkanal / all Executive Officers, ULBs, Dhenkanal / Deputy Collectors & Assistant Collectors, Dhenkanal / all District Level Officers, Dhenkanal / Line Deptt. Officers, Dhenkanal / DIPRO, Dhenkanal for information & necessary action

Collector-cum-Chairperson,DDMA
Dhenkanal.